Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/07/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
International Sales & Consulting LLC		I10/31/2007 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Innovative Piping Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	571 Kyhber Lane	
City:	Venice	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34293	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78925782	NEVER TRIP
Serial Number:	78926773	NEVER TRIP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)348-5474

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-348-5400

Email: ip@mcdonaldhopkins.com

Correspondent Name: David B. Cupar c/o McDonald Hopkins LLC

Address Line 1: 600 Superior Avenue, East

Address Line 2: Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28527-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David B. Cupar TRADEMARK

900101440 REEL: 003738 FRAME: 0732

79/**C**769/

00 G9*9*

ΞĊ

Signature:	/david b cupar/
Date:	03/12/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=NUNCPR~1#page1.tif source=NUNCPR~1#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003738 FRAME: 0733

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS International Sales & Consulting LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with

principal business address at 277 Adena Trace, Akron, Ohio 44321 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner

of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks (hereinafter "Trademarks") as set forth on

the attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, Innovative Piping Solutions, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with a principal

business address at 571 Kyhber Lane, Venice Florida 34293 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring

the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are

hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee,

its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks,

together with all the goodwill of its business symbolized thereby and all registrations and pending applications

to register the same, as well as all rights to injunctive relief, damages, or profits, due or accrued, arising out of

all causes of action, past and future, relating to the Trademarks, including infringement of the Trademarks, or

other violations, or injury to said goodwill, and the right to sue for and recover the same in its, the Assignee's

own name and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR does further hereby give consent to the said Assignee to take solely in its name all

necessary procedures for recording this assignment at the Intellectual Property Offices' as indicated in Schedule

A on the basis of the assignment herein made.

This NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT shall have an effective date of execution of February 7, 2007.

International Sales & Consulting LLC

Name:

Execution Date: 10/31/07

Innovative Piping Solutions, LLC

By:

Title:

Execution Date: 10/31/07

Name:

{1092808:3}

SCHEDULE A

COUNTRY	MARK	App. No./Reg. No.
Canada	NEVER TRIP	1,309,651
China	NEVER TRIP	Filed, but have not yet received an Application No.
European Community	NEVER TRIP	005417159
India	NEVER TRIP	1494808
Japan	NEVER TRIP	2006-111007
Korea	NEVER TRIP	40-2006-55096
Taiwan	NEVER TRIP	095064110
US	NEVER TRIP	78/925782
US	NEVER ♦ TRIP	78/926773

{1092808:3}

RECORDED: 03/12/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003738 FRAME: 0735